Project: Coating and Repair - Bell Canyon Reservoir No. 2 Spec. No. WW20-03(M) Abstract of Bids opened on February 27, 2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: 520,000.00

LOW BIDDER - Cal Sierra Construction, Inc. Carmichael, CA 95608	484,401.00
2nd Bidder - Advanced Industrial Services, Inc. Los Alamitos, CA 90720	600,901.00
3rd Bidder - Paso Robles Tank, Inc. Hemet, CA 92546	649,001.00
4th Bidder - Utility Service Co., Inc. Perry, GA 31069	707,001.00
5th Bidder - Crosno Construction, Inc. Arroyo Grande, CA 93420	875,901.00

The undersigned certifies that the bids abstracted above were received on behalf of the Board of Supervisors, County of Ventura, at the time and place designated in the Notice Inviting Bids, were publicly opened, read, and were checked.

Director, Engineering Services Department

Bids opened on February 27, 2020				ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER	4:	- Inc
Projec	t: Coating and Repair - Bell Canyon Reservoir No. 2				Cal Sierra Construction, Inc. 5904 Van Alstine Ave. Carmichael, CA 95608			
	Spec. No. WW20-03(M)							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL
	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	9,999.00	9,999.00	24,000.00		24,000.00
	Interior surface preparation and coatings work	LS	1	340,000.00	340,000.00	352,000.00		352,000.00
	Weld repair of 25 corrosion pits	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00
ĺ	Replace rafter bracing (rafter ties)	EA	11	2,000.00	22,000.00	590.91	С	6,500.00
	Exterior preparation and coatings work	LS	1	85,000.00	85,000.00	81,000.00		81,000.00
;	Reservoir No.1 Exterior Piping modifications ONLY	LS	1	22,500.00	22,500.00	7,000.00		7,000.00
,	Reservoir No.2 Exterior Piping Modifications ONLY	LS	1	28,000.00	28,000.00	7,000.00		7,000.00
3	Miscellaneous weld repair work	DAY	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,400.00		1,400.00
)	Dehumidification equipment	Week	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00
0	Release on Contract	LS	1	1.00	1.00	1.00	1	1.00
	TOTAL				520,000.00			484,401.00

Bids opened on February 27, 2020		2nd Bidder			3rd Bidder		
Project: Coating and Repair - Bell Canyon Reservoir No. 2		Advanced Industrial Services, Inc. 11712 Cherry Street Los Alamitos, CA 90720			Paso Robles Tank, Inc. P. O. Box 2810 Hemet, CA 92546		
	Spec. No. WW20-03(M)		_				
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	21,000.00		21,000.00	33,160.00		33,160.00
2	Interior surface preparation and coatings work	398,000.00		398,000.00	462,273.00		462,273.00
3	Weld repair of 25 corrosion pits	4,000.00		4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00
4	Replace rafter bracing (rafter ties)	500.00	С	5,500.00	500.00	С	5,500.00
5	Exterior preparation and coatings work	92,500.00		92,500.00	97,967.00		97,967.00
6	Reservoir No.1 Exterior Piping modifications ONLY	33,000.00		33,000.00	18,900.00		18,900.00
7	Reservoir No.2 Exterior Piping Modifications ONLY	33,000.00		33,000.00	21,200.00		21,200.00
8	Miscellaneous weld repair work	3,900.00		3,900.00	3,200.00		3,200.00
9	Dehumidification equipment	10,000.00		10,000.00	2,800.00		2,800.00
10	Release on Contract	1.00		1.00	1.00		1.00
	TOTAL			600,901.00			649,001.00

om unit price M=Modified b bidder

Project. Coating and Repair		4th Bidder Utility Service Co., Inc. 535 Courtney Hodges Blvd. Perry, GA 31069		5th Bidder Crosno Construction, Inc. 819 Sheridan Road Arroyo Grande, CA 93420			
	Spec. No. WW20-03(M)				+		
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL
100.	Mobilization/Demobilization	35,000.00		35,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00
	Interior surface preparation and coatings work	458,000.00		458,000.00	684,610.00		684,610.00
	Weld repair of 25 corrosion pits	2,000.00		2,000.00	3,430.00		3,430.00
	Replace rafter bracing (rafter ties)	3,500.00	С	38,500.00	650.00	С	7,150.00
	Exterior preparation and coatings work	95,000.00		95,000.00	61,230.00		61,230.00
	Reservoir No.1 Exterior Piping modifications ONLY	28,000.00		28,000.00	46,980.00		46,980.00
i ,	Reservoir No.2 Exterior Piping Modifications ONLY			39,000.00	46,980.00		46,980.00
	Miscellaneous weld repair work	8,800.00		8,800.00	7,520.00		7,520.00
3		2,700,00		2,700.00	8,000.00		8,000.00
)	Dehumidification equipment	1.00		1.00	1.00		1.00
10	Release on Contract TOTAL	1.00		707,001.00		-	875,901.00

COUNTY OF VENTURA - PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY

Bids o	pened on February 27, 2020	6th Bidder		
Projec	t: Coating and Repair - Bell Canyon Reservoir No. 2			
	Spec. No. WW20-03(M)			
ITEM	22200	LINET DOLOE	TOTAL	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	۳
1	Mobilization/Demobilization		-	
2	Interior surface preparation and coatings work			
3	Weld repair of 25 corrosion pits		₽	
4	Replace rafter bracing (rafter ties)		=	
5	Exterior preparation and coatings work			
6	Reservoir No.1 Exterior Piping modifications ONLY		*	
7	Reservoir No.2 Exterior Piping Modifications ONLY		8	
8	Miscellaneous weld repair work		¥	
9	Dehumidification equipment			
10	Release on Contract			
	TOTAL		0.00	

Spec. No.WW20-03(M)

PROPOSAL

Contractor's Name		
3	List of Subcontractors	

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License Number	Business Address	Items of Work
Garrett Painting and Sandblsting, Inc.	CSLB 504079	7780 E DREAM CATCHER DR	Sandblasting, Mechanical, Coating Application
		PRESCOTT VALLEY, AZ 86315	
MIKES PORTABLE	CSLB 792373	04044 0057 07	Welding
WELDING	0028 702070	21311 LOPEZ ST WOODLAND HILLS,	_
		CA 91364	

If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid.

PΕ	₹0	P	0	S	A	L
----	----	---	---	---	---	---

Contractor's Name Advanced Industria | Services, Inc.

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License Number	Business Address	Items of Work
NONE		_	
19			
3			
			1

If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid.